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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles
GT3 Qual 2 9/20/2016 08:40
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:46:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd
4 8:53:40.651 1:38.120 30.149
(14) Joe Kristensen 5 8:55:18.288 1:37.637 40.508 26.811 30.318 0.640
1 8:48:21.518 2:04.050 34.449 6 8:56:55.285 1:36.997 40.310 26.804 29.883 0.639
2 8:50:01.247 1:39.729 30.311 7 8:58:31.457 1:36.172 39.742 26.795 29.635 0.639
3 8:51:36.611 1:35.364 29.196 8 9:00:06.912 1:35.455 40.012 26.088 29.355 0.636
4 8:53:11.818 1:35.207 28.930 9 9:01:43.031 1:36.119 40.113 26.377 29.629 0.636
5 8:54:45.091 1:33.273 38.912 25.632 28.729 0.605
6 8:56:17.769 1:32.678 38.792 25.349 28.537 0.604  (47) William Wilson
7 8:57:49.519 1:31.750 38.461 25.155 28.134 0.603 1 8:48:29.229 1:58.854 34.042
8 8:59:21.801 1:32.282 38.639 25.176 28.467 0.601 2 8:50:09.609 1:40.380 30.965
9 9:00:55.011 1:33.210 39.449 25.381 28.380 0.608 3 8:51:47.262 1:37.653 30.107
4 8:53:23.960 1:36.698 29.806
(09) Gary Bockman 5 8:55:00.321 1:36.361 39.794 26.845 29.722 0.610
1 8:48:22.308 2:02.952 34.281 6 8:56:36.480 1:36.159 39.769 26.830 29.560 0.609
2 8:50:02.596 1:40.288 30.812 7 8:58:12.384 1:35.904 39.399 26.378 30.127 0.610
3 8:51:37.148 1:34.552 29.242
4 8:53:10.310 1:33.162 28.838 (22) James Ashe
5 8:54:43.431 1:33.121 38.743 25.337 29.041 0.607 1 8:48:35.332 2:00.151 33.048
6 8:56:16.228 1:32.797 38.823 25.320 28.654 0.605 2 8:50:20.318 1:44.986 32.035
7 8:57:48.266 1:32.038 38.491 25.007 28.540 0.620 3 8:51:59.879 1:39.561 30.712
8 8:59:20.834 1:32.568 38.646 25.139 28.783 0.604 4 8:53:37.493 1:37.614 30.790
9 9:01:14.028 1:563.194 54.094 28.182 30.918 0.700 5 8:55:15.140 1:37.647 41.024 26.454 30.169 0.627
6 8:56:52.422 1:37.282 40.247 26.614 30.421 0.618
(18) Chad Bacon 7 8:58:29.614 1:37.192 40.097 26.773 30.322 0.623
1 8:50:18.985 1:47.126 31.437 8 9:00:06.185 1:36.571 40.164 26.246 30.161 0.619
2 8:51:55.477 1:36.492 29.093 9 9:01:42.399 1:36.214 40.250 26.249 29.715 0.623
3 8:53:29.433 1:33.956 28.498
4 8:55:03.843 1:34.410 39.921 25.757 28.732 0.616  (39) George Cichon
5 8:56:37.187 1:33.344 39.119 25.307 28.918 0.608 1 8:48:39.341 2:04.719 34.257
6 8:58:11.856 1:34.669 39.336 25.996 29.337 0.602 2 8:50:23.377 1:44.036 31.773
7 8:59:45.571 1:33.715 38.979 25.613 29.123 0.607 3 8:52:05.044 1:41.667 31.507
8 9:01:18.679 1:33.108 39.018 25.488 28.602 0.605 4 8:53:44.476 1:39.432 31.087
5 8:55:23.215 1:38.739 40.578 27.711 30.450 0.620
(78) Robert Warkocki 6 8:57:01.490 1:38.275 40.709 27.196 30.370 0.620
1 8:48:23.458 2:00.497 34.114 7 8:58:39.158 1:37.668 40.298 27.071 30.299 0.621
2 8:50:03.414 1:39.956 31.007 8 9:00:15.661 1:36.503 39.712 26.596 30.195 0.619
3 8:51:38.951 1:35.537 29.864 9 9:01:52.153 1:36.492 40.115 26.702 29.675 0.620
4 8:53:14.800 1:35.849 29.746
5 8:54:49.734 1:34.934 39.317 25.924 29.693 0.595  (91) Kenford Nelson
6 8:56:24.107 1:34.373 38.878 26.014 29.481 0.597 1 8:48:26.417 2:02.000 33.866
7 8:57:57.963 1:33.856 38.917 25.749 29.190 0.598 2 8:50:09.184 1:42.767 31.489
8 8:59:31.676 1:33.713 38.664 25.859 29.190 0.595 3 8:51:49.065 1:39.881 30.693
4 8:53:28.645 1:39.580 31.042
(79) Paul Young 5 8:55:06.333 1:37.688 40.971 26.464 30.253 0.638
1 8:48:23.646 1:58.363 33.437 6 8:56:43.259 1:36.926 40.467 26.484 29.975 0.638
2 8:50:03.676 1:40.030 30.932 7 8:58:20.629 1:37.370 40.787 26.488 30.095 0.634
3 8:51:39.927 1:36.251 29.610 8 8:59:57.283 1:36.654 40.339 26.326 29.989 0.637
4 8:53:15.248 1:35.321 29.582 9 9:01:34.694 1:37.411 40.873 26.390 30.148 0.636
5 8:54:50.021 1:34.773 39.439 25.969 29.365 0.603
6 8:56:30.270 1:40.249 40.253 28.260 31.736 0.687  (6) John Janszen
7 8:58:05.193 1:34.923 39.780 26.032 29.111 0.608 1 8:48:48.223 1:59.216 34.504
8 8:59:39.327 1:34.134 39.234 25.685 29.215 0.608 2 8:50:32.593 1:44.370 31.394
3 8:52:14.338 1:41.745 30.733
(12) Mike Henderson 4 8:53:54.144 1:39.806 30.484
1 8:48:28.875 2:02.080 35.172 5 8:55:32.522 1:38.378 41.267 26.696 30.415 0.654
2 8:50:18.393 1:49.518 32.822 6 8:57:11.290 1:38.768 41.381 26.581 30.806 0.653
3 8:51:58.167 1:39.774 30.162 7 8:58:49.311 1:38.021 40.927 27.274 29.820 0.641
4 8:53:34.209 1:36.042 29.478 8 9:00:32.760 1:43.449 41.596 26.305 35.548 0.666
5 8:55:09.089 1:34.880 39.317 26.241 29.322 0.605
6 8:56:43.774 1:34.685 39.213 25.857 29.615 0.600 (52) Guy Laidig
7 8:58:18.365 1:34.591 39.121 26.104 29.366 0.601 1 8:48:43.338 2:05.030 34.788
8 8:59:53.558 1:35.193 39.484 26.436 29.273 0.606 2 8:50:27.170 1:43.832 32.214
9 9:01:28.109 1:34.551 38.940 26.075 29.536 0.603 3 8:52:07.923 1:40.753 31.819
4 8:53:49.425 1:41.502 32.178
(82) John Mills 5 8:55:31.031 1:41.606 41.492 28.080 32.034 0.641
1 8:48:37.176 2:04.292 33.452 6 8:57:10.883 1:39.852 41.391 27.297 31.164 0.643
2 8:50:21.817 1:44.641 31.867 7 8:58:51.633 1:40.750 41.097 28.503 31.150 0.638
3 8:52:02.531 1:40.714 30.922 8 9:00:31.544 1:39.911 41.312 27.444 31.155 0.637
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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles
GT3 Qual 2 9/20/2016 08:40
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:46:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm St S2 S3 SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd
(172) Phillip Hollenbeck

1 8:48:45.721 2:05.945 34.998

2 8:50:31.966 1:46.245 32.195

3 8:52:15.727 1:43.761 31.083

4 8:53:56.975 1:41.248 30.814

5 8:55:37.718 1:40.743 42.310 27.782 30.651 0.643

6 8:57:17.927 1:40.209 42.035 27.695 30.479 0.643

7 8:58:57.948 1:40.021 42.038 27.593 30.390 0.643

8 9:00:37.985 1:40.037 42.240 27.481 30.316 0.645
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